
2024 Ohio 4-H Horse Show Judges List 

First Name Last Name   Address City State Zip Code Phone Number Email Additional Judges Cards 

# of Show Evaluations 
in 2023 / 2022 

Allison Applegett Experienced, PAS 947 Harborton Dr. Columbus OH 43228 614-570-6389 allison.applegett@sbcglobal.net   5 ∕ 2 

Mackenzie Auten Experienced 130 Ridgeview Dr. New Paris OH 45347 843-476-6406 autenmackenzie3@gmail.com   10 ∕ New 

Gina Batten-Smith Experienced, PAS 11390 SR 26 Marietta OH 45750 740-525-8282 batten.gina@yahoo.com   24 ∕ 16 

Kari Beers Experienced 2647 Alward Rd. Pataskala OH 43062 740-739-2121 karibeers11@yahoo.com   1 ∕ 5 

Deedee Bender Experienced, PAS 903 Ault Rd. Urbana OH 43078 937-508-9037 dlbender12@protonmail.com   2 ∕ 5 

Brigette Brubaker Experienced, PAS 4706 County Road 29 Galion OH 44833 419-565-7807 brigettebrubaker@gmail.com   11 ∕ 15 

Kathleen Burdiak Beginner 9585 St. Rt. 161 Plain City OH 43064 440-781-6543 k.burdiak@gmail.com   2 ∕ new 

Billie Jo Chapman Experienced 1430 Mt. Perry Rd Mt. Perry OH 43760 740-975-6236 abcpleasurehorses@outlook.com   0 ∕ 3 

Kaylee Clagett Experienced, PAS 1205 Greenbush Rd. Willard OH 44890 419-656-5669 
diamondkfarm20@gmail.com   6 ∕ 5 

Dennis Clement Experienced, PAS 7229 Prospect Dublin Rd. Prospect OH 43342 740-360-6557 dc43342@gmail.com ABRA, IBHA, POA, PtHA 7 ∕ 1 

Taylor Devaudreuil Beginner 403 N Jay St. West Milton OH 45383 937-570-7613  taylor_devaudreuil@yahoo.com   New     

Alex DeWitt Experienced, PAS 719 Fairbanks St. Ashland OH 44805 419-508-9698 texaslittlespirit11@gmail.com 

POA 6 ∕ 6 

Mary Dills Experienced 8437 W. State Rt. 12 Findlay OH 45840 419-957-9184 marydills18@gmail.com   3 ∕ 2 

Vickey Dunn Experienced, PAS 1503 8th Street Moundsville WV 26041 304-312-5765 vickey_dunn@comcast.net GVHS, IEA, PA 4-H, POA 3 ∕ 2 

Andi Farmer Experienced 7526 Brushlake Rd. N. Lewisburg OH 43060 937-701-3148 andilfarmer@yahoo.com   8 ∕ 7 

Susan Fisher Experienced, PAS 2421 County Road 93 Gibsonburg OH 43431 419-304-3025 moneybar@toast.net   6 ∕ 5 

Skye Ford Experienced 43245 Webster Rd. Wellington OH 44090 440-829-2312 skyeford15@gmail.com   2 ∕ 3 

Valerie Gabor Experienced 5335 Ford Rd. Madison OH 44057 440-343-3358 vensell1@yahoo.com   2 ∕ 3 

Michelle Gagat Experienced 6529 Hancock CR 16 Leipsic OH 45856 443-547-0888 michellegagat@aol.com   1 ∕ 5 

Katie Griffiths Experienced 3223 Darby Glen Blvd. Hilliard OH 43026 614-214-2588 rendeka4070@yahoo.com   2 ∕ 1 

Cassie Grimes Experienced 1808 Marrose Dr. Lancaster OH 43130 740-407-1808 cassiegrimesequine@gmail.com   4 ∕ 7 

Ashley Gruber Experienced, PAS 33681 St. Rt. 172 # 1 Lisbon OH 44432 330-506-7956 ashley.gruber75@yahoo.com PA 4-H 1 ∕ 4 

Adam Guiste Experienced, PAS 14 Black Dog Hollow Rd. Clarksville PA 15322 724-787-5861 apg5735@psu.edu ARHA, PA 4-H 2 ∕ 5 

Phil Harstine Experienced 1433 McKinley Ave. Brunswick OH 44212 440-341-1072 hperformancehorses@yahoo.com   1 ∕ 6 

Katie Hill Experienced 21636 Zion Rd. Gambier OH 43022 740-398-8428 kmills4802@gmail.com   4 ∕ 3 

Amy Hoelscher Experienced, PAS 6800 Scioto Darby Creek Rd. Hilliard OH 43026 937-243-4465 amyhspice@gmail.com   3 ∕ 3 

Sarah Jackson Experienced, PAS 189 Merlin Lane Clyde OH 43410 419-307-8296 lillies2015@yahoo.com   5 ∕ 2 

Brandy Kemmer Experienced, PAS 9590 Lisbon Rd. Canfield OH 44406 330-207-5377 justbychancefarm@yahoo.com   2 ∕ 9 

Jay Lanzer Experienced, PAS 1434 Lakeland Ave. Lakewood OH 44107 216-225-6858 lanzerj@aol.com   2 ∕ 2 

Katherine LeFever Beginner 4494 S Jefferson Rd Wooster OH 44691 330-317-7912 katherine.lefever@yahoo.com   3 ∕ 3 

Tammy Lickliter Experienced 15 South Valley Rd. Xenia OH 45385 937-672-5629 tammy.lickliter@gmail.com ABRA, IBHA, NSBA, POAC 2 ∕ 4 

Lauren Lucas Experienced 4899 Wilson Rd Sunbury OH 43074 614-395-5119 laurenatwilsonhill@gmail.com   1 ∕ 3 

Paul Mahan Experienced, PAS 442 Kathys Way Xenia OH 45385 937-231-5381 fourhjudge@aol.com   13 ∕ 10 

Willie Matthews Experienced 11535 Old Troy Pike St. Paris OH 43072 937-602-7625 cowgirlwillie@aol.com  POA 3 ∕ 5 

Michele Mazziotti Experienced 2734 S Berkey Southern Rd. Swanton OH 43558 419-826-0539 mm.cuax2023@yahoo.com   0 ∕ 3 

Kathy Melvin Experienced, PAS 9311 Degood Rd. Marysville OH 43040 740-272-1407 kjm_horses@yahoo.com   13 ∕ 17 

Lisa Miller Experienced, PAS 6410 Columbus Rd. Shreve OH 44676 330-465-9735 pintohorse2012@gmail.com   6 ∕ 6 

Alexis Moody Beginner 3721 Oxford Trenton Rd. Oxford OH 45056 513-869-0066 agentry89@gmail.com   5 ∕ new 

Betsie Moore Experienced, PAS 7765 Marlin Rd. Covington OH 45318 937-418-2378 moorebetsie@gmail.com 
ABRA, IBHA, PtHA, POA, 

ApHC 
6 ∕ 7 

Terry Myers Experienced 4170 Stover Rd. Ostrander OH 43061 740-666-1162 myers5000@aol.com   2 ∕ 1 

Brandy Napier Experienced, PAS 5712 McKee Rd. Wooster OH 44691 330-317-2928 napierbrandy3466@gmail.com   13 ∕ 16 
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Stephanie Newton  Experienced 485 Elmwood Dr. Galion OH 44833 419-571-3273 newton.stephanie21@gmail.com   2 ∕ 1 

Heather Pariso Experienced 1821 Johnstown Rd. NE Dover OH 44622 330-447-1844 hbellville@yahoo.com   4 ∕ 2 

Katy Schaaf Experienced, PAS 654 Van Eaton Rd. Xenia OH 45385 937-248-4850 katocon@hotmail.com   6 ∕ 6 

Mike Schmidt Experienced 3341 Elk Fork Rd. Middlebourne WV 26149 304-299-2411 mikewschmidt@yahoo.com IEA, GVHS, PMT 3 ∕ 2 

Eric Schultz Experienced 113 1/2 Adams St Fremont OH 43420 419-307-2496 ejschultz93@gmail.com   4 ∕ 0 

Dani Seitner Experienced, PAS 11131 Havermale Rd. Farmersville OH 45325 937-409-8698 dseitner1@yahoo.com 

C.H.A.P.S. 
5 ∕ 2 

Rae Ellen Siegmyer Experienced, PAS 675 East Smith Rd Medina OH 44256 330-635-5865 thestablemaid@gmail.com   2 ∕ 6 

Hope Simon-Ashby Experienced 7676 Ramey Rd. Centerburg OH 43011 419-564-2444 quarterviewfarm@yahoo.com   3 ∕ 4 

Megan Smith Experienced, PAS 6225 Coopermill Rd. Zanesville OH 43701 740-624-5603 sundancesgal@aol.com   1 ∕ 5 

Cindy Stingle Experienced 109 First St. Rayland OH 43943 740-381-5921 c2stingle@yahoo.com   4 ∕ 1 

Duane Stutzman Experienced, PAS 27611 Township Road 242 Fresno OH 43824 740-610-4129 horsejudge125@gmail.com 
AMHA,AMHR,ASPC,ASPR,AHR,GVHS 5 ∕ 0 

Kaley Thacker Beginner 3439 Vigo Rd. Chillicothe OH 45764 740-656-7320 k.thacker1287@gmail.com   New     

Amanda Thompson Experienced, PAS 16164 St. Rt. 93 S Logan OH 43138 740-503-8379 amandathompson694@gmail.com   4 ∕ 4 

Kay Tracy Experienced 2830 Bloomingburg-New Holland Rd. NE Washington Court House OH 43160 740-606-7640 kaytracy7640@sbcglobal.net NMDA, NASMDA, PA 4-H 16 ∕ 12 

Casey Vannicelli-Thomas Experienced, PAS 9976 State Route 736 Plain City OH 43064 614-813-7600 caseyvannicelli@gmail.com   6 ∕ 5 

Tami Vaughn Experienced 19200 Love Rd. Fredericktown OH 43019 740-501-1045 tamivaughn1207@gmail.com   14 ∕ 8 

Elizabeth Webb-Phillips Experienced, PAS 6421 Barrett Road Geneva OH 44041 440-474-9801 gun00007@windstream.net   1 ∕ 2 

Ashley Wells Beginner 4303 St. Rt. 7 Burghill OH 44404 330-469-1174 tripleturnbarrels@yahoo.com   3 ∕ new 

Candice Wile Experienced 8888 Critchfield Rd. Shreve OH 44676 330-749-8459 wilacamay@embarqmail.com   4 ∕ 2 

Leah Wilson Experienced 16830 Middleburg-Plain City Rd. Marysville OH 43040 614-873-6644 leah_wilson12@aol.com   2 ∕ 1 

Stephanie Windsor Experienced, PAS 7910 Kilbourne Rd. Sunbury OH 43074 740-602-0248 5winzr@gmail.com   2 ∕ 1 

Amber Wise Experienced 41250 Smith Rd. Wellington OH 44090 440-667-0529 awise442@gmail.com   4 ∕ 4 

Kayla Yelley Beginner 5620 Section Line Rd 21  New London OH 44851 419-566-2451 kyelley18@gmail.com   New     

Bryttanie Zimmerman Experienced  4512 Fohl St. SW Canton OH 44706 330-933-9608 blacklabelfarms@gmail.com   10 ∕ new 
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